## **PUBLIC SUBMISSION**

As of: 3/6/20 2:37 PM Received: March 05, 2020 Status: Pending Post

**Tracking No.** 1k4-9fdw-pszw **Comments Due:** March 25, 2020

Submission Type: Web

**Docket:** NRC-2020-0021

Indian Point Nuclear Generating Unit Nos. 1, 2, and 3; Transfer of Control of Licenses and Approval of

Conforming License Amendments

Comment On: NRC-2020-0021-0002

Indian Point Nuclear Generating Unit Nos. 1, 2, and 3; Consideration of Approval of Transfer of Control of

Licenses and Conforming Amendments

**Document:** NRC-2020-0021-DRAFT-0216

Comment on FR Doc # 2020-03258

## **Submitter Information**

Name: Mark Grenard

**Address:** 

12810 N. Cave Creek Rd., #105

#105

Phoenix, Yuck, Sprawl, 85022-5880 **Email:** grenardmarkhayduke@yahoo.com

## **General Comment**

Don't give Holtec the license to decommission Indian Point. Holtec and the Canadian Company it is working with have been disbarred previously by the Commission. The residents don't approve of this licensing agreement. Decline Holtec and the Canadian company the licensing agreement and pick reputable companies to decommission Indian Point.